0104
08 05
14 13
12 09
13
6
B A
9 7
I - O
SIGNAL
24 VDC
OUTPUT
4
08
5 VDC
POWER SUPPLY
24 VDC
POWER SUPPLY
120 VAC
INPUT
CONNECTIONS:
01  GROUND
02  LINE           120 VAC
03  NEUTRAL   120 VAC
04  SIGNAL O   NO VOLTAGE
05  SIGNAL  I    NO VOLTAGE
06  OUTPUT    -24 VDC
07  OUTPUT   +24 VDC
08  GROUND
MODEL# AP4-024-0240D
INPUT: 120 VAC
POWER: 240 WATTS
OUTPUT: 24 VDC
CONTINUOUS DUTY
H-15298
INSTRUCTIONS:
Maintain power to input, 120 VAC
Make connection between "I" & "O" to activate magnets.
Remove connection for "RELEASE".
- +
L N
+ -
NL
06 07
2 31
10A FUSES
18 18
18 18
A1
A2
L1
T1
Y1
NO
C
A2
A1
NC
T
I
M
E
R
04 05
TIMER FUNCTION "H"
1 SECOND SETTING
HOFFMAN ENCLOSURES, INC.
A1614CH
9000041  REV G
PR-00002003   11/16/09
17.5"
15.0"
6.2" H-03268
12.0"
Ø.312"
16.75"